PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leadis Technology, Inc.	09/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IXYS CH GmbH
Street Address:	1590 Buckeye Drive
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11855904
Application Number:	61148318
Application Number:	61180771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)472-3052

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@virtuallawpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Virtual Law Partners LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1329

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEADIS_IXYS_ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen G. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 4

source=Leadis_IXYS_PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=Leadis_IXYS_PatentAssignment#page2.tif source=Leadis_IXYS_PatentAssignment#page3.tif

500974732 PATENT REEL: 023296 FRAME: 0980

OP \$120.00 1185590

source=Leadis_IXYS_PatentAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made from Leadis Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose principal place of business is 800 W. California Avenue, Suite 200, Sunnyvale, California (the "Seller"), to IXYS CH GmbH, a Swiss entity, whose principal place of business is 1590 Buckeye Drive, Milpitas, California (the "Buyer").

Seller desires to assign to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications any and all divisional applications, continuing applications, renewal, substitute or reissue patents restated thereto or based thereon, any and all patents issuing thereon, and any and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding thereto or relying thereon for its filing or convention date (the "Patents") set forth on Part 2.10(b) of the Disclosure Schedule to the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into between the Seller and Buyer as of August 15, 2009 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), which schedule is attached hereto as Exhibit A, together with the good will of the business pertaining thereto.

In consideration for Buyer's obligation under the Asset Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell and otherwise convey to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all common law rights therein, applications to register therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Patents and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Seller authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said patents and patent applications to Buyer, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Buyer may direct.

D,	John K. Allen Chief Financial Officer
State of California)	
County of Santa Clara) ss: Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this	day of September, 2009.
	(Notary Public)
see attack	ed new California's
(extiticate	of Alknowledgement.

Dated: September 11, 2009

Leadis Technology, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS.	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	
On <u>I Seff.</u> ,2009 before me, Heena Kuma (Date) (here inser	ari Parikh Notary Public rt name and title of the officer),
personally appeared, John K. Allea	n -
is/ are subscribed to the within instrument executed the same in his her / their author signature (s) on the instrument the person person (s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	
foreoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Bashkh (SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE	HEENA KUMARI PARIKH Commission \$1750834 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires June 14, 2011
	OPTIONAL
-	quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Patent	Assignment.
Document Date:	NO. of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

EXHIBIT A

Patent Applications

Application/ Patent Number	Title	Inventors
(Including Series Code and Serial Number)		
11/855,904	Programmable LED Driver	Rohit Mittal, Donato Montanari
61/148,318	1-Wire Communication Protocol and Interface Circuit	Allan Ming-Lun Lin, Leonid A. Neyman
61/180,771	In Situ LED Junction Temperature Monitoring Using LED as Temperature Sensor	Steven Martin Domer

PATENT REEL: 023296 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 09/29/2009